## Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

**TO: Area News** 

**REPORTED BY: Deputy J. Casey** 

**APPROVED BY: SGT. J. Malcolm** 

**SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Warrant Arrest** 

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major. N. Leon

NAME OF ARRESTEE: Jon Mason

**ADDRESS:** Keeseville, NY

AGE-SEX: 59 / Male

**CHARGES:** Violation of Family Court Act

**DATE AND TIME OF ARREST:** 03/26/2023 04:27 pm

**NARRATIVE:** Clinton County Sheriff's Deputies arrested Jon Mason on the above date and time on a Clinton County Family Court Warrant after he allegedly violated the Family Court Act as well as failed to appear for a required court appearance in August of 2022.

**DISPOSITION:** Mason was arraigned at the Town of Plattsburgh Court and remanded to the Clinton County Correctional Facility on \$27,000 cash bail. Mason is scheduled to reappear in Clinton County Family Court at a later date to face the allegations.